Overview
SR35 full-featured solid-state Soft
Starters provide many advantages when
used instead of electromechanical
contactors to control both 1-phase
and 3-phase AC induction motors. The
SR35 Soft Starters are fully digital, and
use thyristors on the A and C phases

3
111
15 [33.1]
Main circuit: IP00;
Control circuit: IP20;
no corrosive gases
permitted
PDF
302 139 PDF
361 166 PDF
Ventilation for Enclosures
SR35 Minimum Clearance Distances * ( in [mm] )
SR35 Soft Starter Model Top Bottom Left Right Front
Size 1:  SR35-017 to SR35-065 3 [75] 1 [25]
Size 2:  SR35-077 to SR35-192 3.9 [100] 1.6 [40] 1 [25]
Size 3:  SR35-242 to SR35-361 4.9 [125] 2.4 [60] 1 [25]
* For heat dissipation, the SR35 must not be mounted any closer to another object than these distances.
When installing the SR35 starter in an enclosure, ventilation
must be provided if the heat output of the unit is greater than
what the enclosure will dissipate.  Use the formula at right

Select Model
5 starts/hour @ 40 °C
Select Model
5 starts/hour @ 40 °CIe
A
kW
FLA
A
Hp (3-ph)
230V 400V 500V 200V 208V 220–
240V
440–
480V
550–
600V
17 4 7.5 7.5 17 3 5 5 10 15 SR35-017 SR35-022 SR35-027
22 5.5 11 11 22 5 5 7.5 15 20 SR35-022 SR35-027 SR35-034
29 7.5 15 15 27 7.5 7.5 7.5 20 25 SR35-027 SR35-034 SR35-041
35 7.5 18.5 22 34 10 10 10 25 30 SR35-034 SR35-041 SR35-052
41 11 22 22 41 10 10 10 30 40 SR35-041 SR35-052 SR35-065
55 15 30 37 52 15 15 15 40 50 SR35-052 SR35-065 SR35-077
66 18.5 37 45 65 20 20 20 50 60 SR35-065 SR35-077 SR35-100
80 22 45 55 77 20 25 25 60 75 SR35-077 SR35-100 SR35-125
106 30 55 75 100 30 30 30 75 100 SR35-100 SR35-125 SR35-156
132 37 75 90 125 40 40 40 100 125 SR35-125 SR35-156 SR35-192
160 45 90 110 156 50 50 60 125 150 SR35-156 SR35-192 SR35-242*
195 55 110 132 192 60 60 60 150 200 SR35-192 SR35-242* SR35-302*
242 75 132 160 242 75 75 75 200 250 SR35-242* SR35-302* SR35-361*
302 90 160 200 302 100 100 100 250 300 SR35-302* SR35-361* -
361 110 200 250 361 125 125 150 300 350 SR35-361* - -
*SR35-242, SR35-302, and SR35-361, 3 starts/hour @ 40 °C
www.automationdirect.com Soft Starters tSST-16
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405